


SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2021/2022)
(CAPITALACCOUNT EXPENSES) ACT, 2021

Arrangement of Sections

Section

l. SROIE HIEIE. et 2

2. Reduced expenditure authorised for payment out of the Consolidated Fund of
The BaRAMIAS. ...t ettt et 2

SCHEDULE 3







Head of
Expenditure
No.

21
23
29
32
33

40
56

60
67

72
73

74
75

Grand Total

SCHEDULE

(section 2)

Capital Expenditure
Head of Expenditure

Office of The Attorney General and Ministry
of Legal Affairs

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and The Public
Service

Ministry of Finance

Customs Department

Ministry of National Security
The Royal Bahamas Defence Force
Ministry of Works and Utilities

Ministry of Education and Technical and
Vocational Training

Ministry of Transport and Housing

Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources
and Family Island Affairs

Ministry of Health and Wellness

Ministry of Tourism, Investments and
Aviation

~ Ministry of The Environment and Natural

Resources

Department  of  Transformation  and
Digitization

Ministry for Grand Bahama

Ministry  of  Disaster  Preparedness,
Management and Reconstruction

Sum Granted

-450,000
-500,000

-20,969,998
-400,000

0

-990,000
-7,810,385
2,500,000

911,292
0

14,000,000
-300,000

-2,121,292

-1,000,000

0
-4,100,000

-54,230,383
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