

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

13th December, 2021

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2021/2022) (CAPITAL ACCOUNT EXPENSES) ACT, 2021

Arrangement of Sections					
Sec	Section				
1. 2.	Short title				
SC	HEDULE	3			



No. 31 of 2021

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (2021/2022) (CAPITAL ACCOUNT EXPENSES) ACT, 2021

AN ACT FOR THE REDUCTION IN THE APPROPRIATION OF DIVERS SUMS OF MONEY FOR AND TOWARDS DEFRAYING THE CAPITAL EXPENSES OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE BAHAMAS DURING THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING 1ST JULY 2021 AND ENDING 30TH JUNE, 2022

[Date of Assent - 13th December, 2021]

Enacted by the Parliament of The Bahamas

1. Short title.

This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (2021/2022) (Capital Account Expenses) Act, 2021.

2. Reduced expenditure authorised for payment out of the Consolidated Fund of The Bahamas.

The sum of Three Hundred Seventy-two Million Four Hundred Twenty-three Thousand Fifty-two Dollars (\$372,423,052) authorised for payment out of the Consolidated Fund for the period ending 30th June, 2022 shall be reduced by the sum of Fifty-four Million Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-three Dollars (\$54,230,383) as set out in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

(section 2)

Capital Expenditure

Head of Expenditure No.	Head of Expenditure	Sum Granted
7	Office of The Attorney General and Ministry of Legal Affairs	-450,000
13	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and The Public Service	-500,000
21	Ministry of Finance	-20,969,998
23	Customs Department	-400,000
29	Ministry of National Security	0
32	The Royal Bahamas Defence Force	-990,000
33	Ministry of Works and Utilities	-7,810,385
38	Ministry of Education and Technical and Vocational Training	-2,500,000
40	Ministry of Transport and Housing	911,292
56	Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources and Family Island Affairs	0
60	Ministry of Health and Wellness	-14,000,000
67	Ministry of Tourism, Investments and Aviation	-300,000
72	Ministry of The Environment and Natural Resources	-2,121,292
73	Department of Transformation and Digitization	-1,000,000
74	Ministry for Grand Bahama	0
75	Ministry of Disaster Preparedness, Management and Reconstruction	-4,100,000
Grand Total		-54,230,383